Orange Beach Middle/High School Band

2019-2020 Calendar
FALL SEMESTER
Date Event Location Time
7/23-7/26/19 Percussion/Auxiliary Clinic OB Community Center 9AM - 3PM
7/29-8/2/19 Orange Beach Band Camp OB Community Center 9AM - 8PM

9/24/19
10/1/19
10/19/19
11/14/19
11/25-29/19
12/3/19
12/5/19
12/10/19

1/6/20
1/9-10/20
1/16-18/20
1/25/20
2/4/20
2/6/19
2/11/20
2/18/20
2/24-25/20
3/3/20
3/10/20
3/16/20
3/17-20/20
3/26-28/20
4/23-25/20

- Students will have a break from 3-5PM each day. The band will meet at the OB Sportsplex from 5-8PM

Baldwin County Jamboree

Baldwin County Jamboree Back up date
Little Big Horn Band Competition

Baldwin County Honor Band Auditions
Thanksgiving Break

7th — 10th Concert Band After School Practice
7th — 10th Concert Band After School Practice

Orange Beach Winter Band Concert

Baldwin County High School
Baldwin County High School
Opp Alabama

Robertsdale High School

Band Room
Band Room

Orange Beach Event Center

SPRING SEMESTER

Students Return to school

County Honor Band

AMEA

All-State Auditions

7th — 10t Woodwind Rehearsal After School
7th — 10th Brass Rehearsal After School

7th — 10th Concert Band After School Practice
7th — 10th Concert Band After School Practice
Mardi Gras Parades

7th — 10th Concert Band After School Practice
MPA Preview Concert/Clinic

7th— 10t Concert Band After School Practice
Alabama MPA Festival (bands will play on one day-TBA)
District Honor Band

All-State Band Festival

Daphne High School
Montgomery Renaissance
Saraland High School
Band Room

Band Room

Band Room

Band Room

Band Room

Orange Beach Event Center
Band Room

Baker High School
Theodore High School
Huntsville VBC

5:00PM
5:00PM

TBA

4:30PM

All Week
3:30-5:30PM
3:30-5:30PM
7:00PM

TBA

All Day
8:00AM
3:30-5:30PM
3:30-5:30PM
3:30-5:30PM
3:30-5:30PM
TBA
3:30-5:30PM
7:00PM
3:30-5:30PM
TBA

TBA

All Day



4/21/20 7th — 10th Concert Band After School Practice Band Room 3:30-5:30PM
4/28/20 7th — 10th Concert Band After School Practice Band Room 3:30-5:30PM
5/5/20 Spring Concert Orange Beach Event Center 7:00PM

*Times stated are event times. Students will need to arrive earlier. Specific arrival times will be communicated prior to event.

*Every effort is made to list all events for the school year. However, unplanned events sometimes arise. As much notice as possible will be
given for such events as well as any changes to this calendar. Events listed here are mandatory for the students participating. Additionally,
all events are graded as part of the Band course.

*Mr. Stacks’ Email is Istacks@bcbe.org .

Last updated: 5/15/19



