Orange Beach Middle/High School Band 2019-2020 Calendar

FALL SEMESTER

Date	Event	Location	Time
7/23 - 7/26/1	9 Percussion/Auxiliary Clinic	OB Community Center	9AM – 3PM
	Orange Beach Band Camp	OB Community Center	9AM - 8PM
	- Students will have a break from 3-5PM each day. The section of t	ne band will meet at the OB Sports	plex from 5-8PM
9/24/19	Baldwin County Jamboree	Baldwin County High School	5:00PM
10/1/19	Baldwin County Jamboree Back up date	Baldwin County High School	5:00PM
10/19/19	Little Big Horn Band Competition	Opp Alabama	TBA
11/14/19	Baldwin County Honor Band Auditions	Robertsdale High School	4:30PM
11/25-29/19	Thanksgiving Break		All Week
12/3/19	7 th – 10 th Concert Band After School Practice	Band Room	3:30-5:30PM
12/5/19	7 th – 10 th Concert Band After School Practice	Band Room	3:30-5:30PM
12/10/19	Orange Beach Winter Band Concert	Orange Beach Event Center	7:00PM

SPRING SEMESTER

1/6/20	Students Return to school		
1/9-10/20	County Honor Band	Daphne High School	TBA
1/16-18/20	AMEA	Montgomery Renaissance	All Day
1/25/20	All-State Auditions	Saraland High School	8:00AM
2/4/20	7 th – 10 th Woodwind Rehearsal After School	Band Room	3:30-5:30PM
2/6/19	7 th – 10 th Brass Rehearsal After School	Band Room	3:30-5:30PM
2/11/20	7 th – 10 th Concert Band After School Practice	Band Room	3:30-5:30PM
2/18/20	7 th – 10 th Concert Band After School Practice	Band Room	3:30-5:30PM
2/24 - 25/20	Mardi Gras Parades		TBA
3/3/20	7 th – 10 th Concert Band After School Practice	Band Room	3:30-5:30PM
3/10/20	MPA Preview Concert/Clinic	Orange Beach Event Center	7:00PM
3/16/20	7 th – 10 th Concert Band After School Practice	Band Room	3:30-5:30PM
3/17-20/20	Alabama MPA Festival (bands will play on one day-TBA)	Baker High School	TBA
3/26-28/20	District Honor Band	Theodore High School	TBA
4/23-25/20	All-State Band Festival	Huntsville VBC	All Day

4/21/20	$7^{\rm th}$ – $10^{\rm th}$ Concert Band After School Practice	Band Room	3:30-5:30PM
4/28/20	7^{th} – 10^{th} Concert Band After School Practice	Band Room	3:30-5:30PM
5/5/20	Spring Concert	Orange Beach Event Center	7:00PM

*Times stated are event times. Students will need to arrive earlier. Specific arrival times will be communicated prior to event. *Every effort is made to list all events for the school year. However, unplanned events sometimes arise. As much notice as possible will be given for such events as well as any changes to this calendar. Events listed here are mandatory for the students participating. Additionally, all events are graded as part of the Band course.

*Mr. Stacks' Email is lstacks@bcbe.org .

Last updated: 5/15/19